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From: "Devincentis, Jim" <jdevinc @entergy.com>

To: *Jimmy Dykes" <fdykes @entergy.com>, "White, Thomas - VTY"
<twhite6 @ prod.entergy.com>, "Bill Russell* <wirussell@msn.com>, "Bob Gallaghar”
<robert.gallaghar@state.ma.us>, "Bob Olveira” <boliveira@amnucins.com>, "Brian Cosgrove"
<jcosgro@entergy.com>, "Card, John" <fcard @ prod.entergy.com>, "Charlene Faison”

<cfaison @entergy.com>, "Dave Mannai* <dmannai@entergy.com>, "Dave McElwee"
<dmcelwe @ entergy.com>, "Dave Pelton" <dpeltd0 @ entergy.com>, “Dennis O'Dowd"

<dodowd @ dhhs.state.nh.us>, "Felumb, Rhonda" <RFelumb @ prod.entergy.com>, "Gerald Wilson"
<gwilson @ nmineil.com>, "Henry Porter" <porterhj@ dhec.sc.gov>, "Hofiman, John”
<jhoffm1@prod.entergy.com>, “Jeft Meyer" <jmeyer5@entergy.com>, "Jim DeVincentis®
<jdevinc@entergy.com>, “Jimmy Still" <Jjstill @ duratekinc.com>, "John Hoffman"
<jhoffm1@entergy.com>, "John McCann" <jmccani @ entergy.com>, "Meyer, Jeff"

<jmeyerS @ prod.entergy.com>, "Mike Ault* <mault @ americanecology.com>, “Mike Elsen®
<mike.elsen @doh.wa.gov>, "Mike Empey" <mempey@entergy.com>, "Ramsdell, Roy"

<rramsde @prod.entergy.com>, "Rick Ennis® <rxe @nrc.gov>, "Rob Williams® <rwili23 @entergy.com>,
‘Robert Loux" <bloux@govmail.state.nv.us>, “Ron Sanacore" <rsanacore @ amnucins.com>, "Ryan,
Patrick " <PRYAN1@prod.entergy.com>, "Stanley Marshall* <smarshall@nvhd.state.nv.us>, “Thayer, Jay"
<jthayer@prod.entergy.com>, "Todd Jackson" <tjj@nrc.gov>, "Wanczyk, Robert"

<rwanczy @ prod.entergy.com>

Date: 5/27/04 11:40AM
Subject: FW: SNM Update - for review/comment
Latest Update:

The SNM Investigation team recently completed Its first month of activities. During that month the team:
1. Assembled a team consisting of VY staff, Entergy shared resources, and externa! contractors,

2. Completed a thorough video camera inspection of the entire spent fuel pool (under the spent fuel racks,
on top of the spent fuel racks, inside over 100 vacant fuel storage cells, and inside all storage containers
in the spent fuel pool),

3. Verified that all spent fuel assemblies stored in the pool are in the correct fuel rack locations,

4. Established work instructions to direct team activities,

5. Identified over 3500 documents requiring review,

6. Identified almost 100 names as possible interviewees and initiated interviews, and

7. Began the careful process of methodically reviewing documents, recording pertinent information and
ensuring that information can be converted to fact through independent verification.

8) Provided the required 30 day verbal update to the NRC.

Our judgment to date Is that the two spent fuel rod pieces are most probably not in the spent fuel pool.
Many pieces of data support a conclusion that the pleces were inadvertently shipped to a licensed waste
storage facllity during a spent fuel pool cleanup campaign.

However, the importance of this Issue requires that the team methodicelly assess &ll available information
to properly conclude where the pieces may be and what corrective actions are needed.

The team Is currently assessing the progress to date and Is developing & revised schedule for completion
of the task.

Jim DeVincentis, PE
Manager,Licensing SNDPT, |
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, Phone 802 - 258 - 4236 / Pager i
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CC:

"Hoffman, Johh* <jhoffm1@prod.entergy.com>



